		10-26-199	8		
f	FORM PTO-1565 1-31-92		EET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent and Tradema	T OF COMMERCE
		7			
	To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies).				
	Anthony J. Valasin	m	Name:Ford Mc	otor Company	P
	PA	OCT 19 100 5	Internal Address:		489
	E	1998			S.U.
	10.9.2	PAR WARK OFFICE			100
	3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Assignment	Merger		e American Roa	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Dearborn	State:MI	ZIP: <u>48121</u>
	Other	······	Chy: <u></u>		
	Execution Date: October 2, 199		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached?	🗋 Yes 🛛 No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number		1103		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): O9 174648 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
14/5	A. Patent Application No.(s) 26/1996 SBURIS 00000013 061510 09174648		B. Patent No.(s)		
	FC:561 40.00 CH	/			
		l dditional numbers attache	d: 🗌 Yes 🛛 🛛	No	
		Tesponden		nifeations and patents	involved:
	 Name and address of party to whom con concerning document should be mailed: 	i	6. Total number of ap	pricurions and persons	
	concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of ap		<u>1</u>
	 Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed: Name: David B. Kelley 				<u>1</u>
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: David B. Kelley		6. Total number of ap		<u>1</u> <u>2000</u>
	concerning document should be mailed:				<u>1</u>
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: David B. Kelley		Total Fee STOFR	3411 .	<u>1</u> 2000
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: David B. Kelley		 Total Fee GT CFR Enclosed Authorized to r 	3-41) Se charged to deposit .	<u>1</u> 2000
	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: David B. Kelley Sternal Address <u>Ford Global Te</u>		 Fotal Fee (37)CFR Enclosed Authorized to r Deposit accounting 	3-411 Se enarged to deposit a moer:	<u>1</u> 2000
	Street Address <u>Dec Parsiane Blvit</u>		 Total Fee GT CFR Enclosed Authorized to r 	3-411 Se enarged to deposit a moer:	<u>1</u> 2000
	Street Address <u>De Parxiane Blvi</u>	echnologies, Inc.	 Fotal Fee 37 CER Enclosed Authorized to r Deposit account of 06-15 	3-417 re charged to deposit a moer: 10	1
	Street Address <u>Dec Parsiane Blvit</u>	refine	 Fotal Fee 37 CER Enclosed Authorized to r Deposit account of 06-15 	3-411 Se enarged to deposit a moer:	1
	Street Address <u>De Parsiane Blyj</u>	echnologies, Inc.	 Fotal Fee 37 CER Enclosed Authorized to r Deposit account of 06-15 	3-417 re charged to deposit a moer: 10	1
	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: David B. Kelley Internal Address Ford Global Te Street Address Die Parklane Blyd 211 Parklane F. well Die Occontorn State MI	<u>echnologies, Inc.</u>	 Fotar Fee -31 CFR Enclosed Authorized to r Deposit accounting 06-15 Nulley TV 2ACE 	3-417 re charged to deposit a moer: 10	<u>1</u> s <u>20.00</u> account m. acposit account)
	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: David B. Kelley Internal Address <u>Ford Global Te</u> Streat Address <u>Die Parklane Bluit</u> <u>211 Parklane T. Wei</u> <u>101 Oceanorn</u> State MI	<u>echnologies, Inc.</u>	 Fotar Fee -31 CFR Enclosed Authorized to r Deposit accounting 06-15 Nulley TV 2ACE 	3.400 re charged to deposit : .mper: 10	<u>1</u> s <u>20.00</u> account m. acposit account)
	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: David B. Kelley Internal Address <u>Ford Global Te</u> Street Address <u>Die Parklane Blyd</u> <u>Die Parklane F wer</u> <u>Die Ocontorn</u> <u>State MI</u> Culement und Spature Ford rest Compositione	<u>echnologies, Inc.</u>	 Fotar Fee -31 CFR Enclosed Authorized to r Deposit accounting 06-15 Nulley TV 2ACE 	3.400 re charged to deposit : .mper: 10	1
	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: David B. Kelley Internat Address <u>Ford Global Te</u> Street Address <u>Die Parslane Bluit</u> <u>All Parslane Fower</u> <u>State MI</u> Concernent and Spatiare Ford nest of the State and Bellet Ford nest of the State and Bellet	<u>echnologies, Inc.</u>	 Fotar Fee -31 CFR Enclosed Authorized to r Deposit accounting 06-15 Nulley TV 2ACE 	3 4 () re charged to deposit a mper: 10 () nots page of paying () nots page of paying () not account of paying	1
	Concerning document should be mailed: Name: David B. Kelley Internat Address <u>Ford Global Te</u> Street Address <u>Die Parslane Bluit</u> <u>UI Parslane Fower</u> <u>Die Oceanorn</u> State <u>MI</u> Carol nest of the Advisedge and Bellet Ford nest of the Advisedge and Bellet	refine <u>in 48126</u>	 Fotar Fee -31 CFR Enclosed Authorized to r Deposit accounting 06-15 Nulley TV 2ACE 	3 4 () re charged to deposit a mber: 10 i ibis page it paving id any initiating of piving Octob	<u>1</u> <u>5 20 00</u> account <u>5 10000</u> <u>1 1000</u> <u>1 10000</u> <u>1 10000</u> <u>1 100000000000000000000000000000000000</u>

PATENT REEL: 9523 FRAME: 0804

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Anthony Jerome Valasin 7781 Horse Mill Road Grosse Ile, Michigan 48138 U.S.A

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

ANGULAR LIMITER SPACER FOR SEAT BELT D-RING

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Anthony Valasin; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the

day of ______, l9____, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: _____, Filing Date ______), and I hereby request the Serial No. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.

Executed the day of .19

Valasin

nthony Jerome Valasin

Kelley

RECORDED: 10/19/1998